[Legal Notice No. 96]

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

'Be it resolved by the Honiara City Council pursuant to part VII section 39 (4) and Section 45(1) and (2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, 31st December 2014 as attached hereto is hereby passed.'

Passed by the resolution of the Honiara City Council this 1st day of November 2013.

SIGNED: _____ SIGNED:____

CR. ANDREW MUA MAYOR Honiara City Council

RONALD AMIGO DEPUTY CITY CLERK Honiara City Council

APPROVED by the Minister fifth day of November, 2013.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister of Home Affairs